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PacifiCorp

Washington General Rate Case - June 2012

Production Factor Adjustment

Electric Plant In Service
Steam Production
Hydro Production

Depreciation Reserve
Steam Production
Hydro Production

Depreciation Expense
Steam Production
Hydro Production

Net Power Costs
Sales for Resale
Purchased Power
Purchased Power
Wheeling Expenses
Wheeling Expenses
Fuel Expenses
Fuel Expenses

Plant Additions - Tax Impacts

Schedule M Addition
Schedule M Addition
Schedule M Deduction
Schedule M Deduction
DIT Expense

DIT Expense

ADIT

ADIT

ACCOUNT

310
330

108SP
108HP

403SP
403HP

447NPC
555NPC
555NPC
565NPC
565NPC
501NPC
547TNPC

SCHMAT
SCHMAT
SCHMDT
SCHMDT
41010
41010
282
282

Operating Expenses (Excluding Net Power Costs)

Hydro Production

Description of Adjustment:

535

Type

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO .

PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO

PRO
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TOTAL Washington
COMPANY FACTOR FACTOR % ALLOCATED REF#
- JBG 22.4766% -

2,175,910 CAGW 22.6055% 491,875
2,175,910 491,875 9.1.1
- JBG 22.4766% -
(71,160) CAGW 22.6055% (16,086)
(71,160) (16,086)  9.1.1
- JBG 22.4766% -
71,160 CAGW 22.6055% 16,086
71,160 16,086 9.1.1
1,315,850 CAGW 22.6055% 297,454
3,141,040 CAGW 22.6055% 710,048
219,954 CAEW 22.6481% 49,815
1,860,379 CAGW 22.6055% 420,548
- CAEW 22.6481% -
3,665,891 CAEW 22.6481% 830,253
1,722,308 CAEW 22.6481% 390,069
9,293,722 2,103,280 9.1.1
- JBG 22.4766% - 9.1.1
71,160 CAGW 22.6055% 16,086 9.1.1
- JBG 22.4766% - 9.1.1
(573,758) CAGW 22.6055% (129,701) 911
- JBG 22.4766% - 9.1.1
(244,703) CAGW 22.6055% (55,316)  9.1.1
- JBG 22.4766% - 9.1.1
(473,706) CAGW 22.6055% (107,084) 9.1.1
- CAGW 22.6055% - 9.1.1

The production factor is a means of adjusting the production component of the revenue requirement to test year expense and balance leveis. The
production factor has been calculated by dividing Washington’s normalized historical retail load by the Washington pro forma load for the rate effective
period. This calculation is detailed on page 9.1.2 and is consistent with the approved calculation from the Company's previous fifing, UE-111190. This

factor is then applied to the generation related components of the revenue requirement.
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